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IN THE DICTURE

CLASS 1

What a fabulous
‘Transport’ display
Class 1 have
produced. The
children are learning
about the first hot air
balloon and its
importance in the
history of transport.

FOBS will be serving hot chocolate || A fantastic time was had at the
and cookies for the children after Cadbury’s Chocolate Factory
school every Friday as a fund this week. The children from
raiser. The price will be £1 for a Class 2 enjoyed listening to an
cup of hot chocolate and a interesting talk about the

delici kie...YUMMY!
clicious cookie Mayans...lots of chocolate too!

Class 2 have had a
fantastic ‘All things
Chocolate’ week
starting with
making their own
individual
chocolate. Fillings
included
marshmallows, m
and m’s, raisins and
nuts...which would

The children enjoyed a very tasty

® Chinese meal in celebration of the
gi A Chinese New Year. Thank you

Katherine....it was delicious!

Mrs Claes has a number of
vacancies for lessons on the
recorder, flute, clarinet,
saxophone or keyboard. Lessons

Messy Church - Thursday 14"

are for 20 minutes and are February - 3-15pm — 5pm. The CLASS 3 you prefer?!
arranged on an individual basis. children will be learning the

Please email story of “The Good Class 3 have been
Judith.claes@gmail.com or call Samaritan’...Why not come continuing with
07974 689315 for more details. along and join in the fun! their French lessons

with Mrs Caroll.
Some fabulous work
so far...great
participation and
enthusiasm from the
children.

There will be a

Valentine’s lunch on

Thursday...Spaghetti and
meatballs in Tomato sauce, veg,
bread and a heart shaped
biscuit...sounds delicious!

A reminder that children shouldn’t be left on the
playground before 8.45am please unless booked
into Breakfast club. Thank you.
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Spring Term 2019.

Fri 15 Feb
Mon 18 Feb
Tue 5 Mar
Thu 7 Mar
Fri 15 Mar
Wed 20 Mar
Fri 22 Mar
25-29 Mar
Wed 27 Mar
Wed 3 Apr
Wed 3 Apr
Thu 4 April
Thu 4 Apr
Fri 5 Apr
Tue 9 Apr
Wed 10 Apr
Fri 12 Apr
Mon 15 Apr
Mon 27 May
Mon 3 June
Sat 8 June
Mon 22 July

Grounds Day — All children to come to school in warm, outdoor clothes with boots/wellies.
Half Term

Shropshire winter games — Details sent to children taking part.

World Book Day

Rednose Day

Dance festival at William Brookes School — Details to follow

The Greatest Showman — Whole school performance — 2PM

School Design and Technology week. Details to follow

Mother’s Day lunch — 11.45am — 1pm — Week 1. Details to follow.
Mother’s Day lunch — 11.45am — 1pm — Week 2. Details to follow.
Stepping Out pedestrian training — Class 2. Detalils to follow

EYFS open hour for reception children 3pm — 4pm

Open hour for parents to view items made during D&T week 3pm — 4pm
Grounds Day

CHANGE OF DATE - Easter Service at Stanton Long Church — 2pm Wed
Stepping Out pedestrian training — Class 2.

PD Day

Easter holiday

Half Term

PD Day

Brockton Summer Ball

PD Day

WELL DONE CERTIFICATES

Class 1 — Willow Allen for her super work in Maths this week.
Jack Elcock for his beautiful balloon decorating.

Class 2 — Beatrix Rymer for her fabulous ‘chunking ’in Maths.

Daisy Diamond for using what she had learnt in Literacy in her Cadbury
recount writing.

Class 3 — Jess Allsop for having a good attitude to learning and being a pleasure to teach.

Isabel Boughey for always having a positive attitude to school.

HOUSE POINTS

Running totals so far this term:

Crinoids — 282 Trilobites - 293

Brachiopods — 270

Club News

SPRING TERM CLUBS

e Monday 3:15-4:15 French club Class 1

e Tuesday 3:15-4:15 Maths club Class3

e Wednesday 3:15-4:15 Football club Outside/hall
e Thursday 3:15-4:15 Indoor Athletics/Dance Hall

Cheques should be made payable to Brockton School Fund please.
Children should be collected promptly from the Reception Entrance after these Clubs.




